SOUTH ESSEX CROSS COUNTRY LEAGUE 2019/2020

DIVISIONS ONE, TWO & THREE

1st ROUND - HADLEIGH COUNTRY PARK
17th November 2019

HELD UNDER UK ATHLETICS RULES
CROSS COUNTRY PERMIT NUMBER UKA/187:19

INDIVIDUAL WINNERS

First Man Rob Warner 22.09
First Woman Sarah Worley 26.53

TEAM RESULTS

Division One

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Division Two

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Division Three

Pos
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Club Men Women Total Points
Benfleet RC 125 51 176 4
Billericay Striders 162 42 204 3
Leigh on Sea Striders 204 35 239 2
East Essex Tri 401 217 618 1

Club Men Women Total Points
Brentwood RC 210 75 285 4
Rochford RC 248 145 393 3
Barking RR 405 150 555 2
TriSport 325 406 731 1

Club Men Women Total Points
Havering 90 129 182 311 4
Castle Point Joggers 274 164 438 3
Dagenham 88 642 229 871 2
Pitsea RC 784 189 973 1

Last place +1 (176th) added to women's score due to only having 3 running.



N.B. Division 1 =7 men (2 vets) & 4 women (1 vet) to score
Divisions 2 & 3 =6 Men (2 vets) & 4 women (1 vet) to score
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1
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

Men's results

Name
Rob Warner
Lee Baynton
Liviu lonita
Barry Smith
Gavin Watts
Luke Gill
Gavin Maley
GEORGE ELLIOTT
David Doel
James Duffield
Michael Wilkes
WILLIAM WU
Neil Spicer
Daniel Elwood
JAMES WRIGHT
James Hiscock
Matthew Bland
Michael Feltham
Dean Ovel
Stuart Cable
Terence Spooner
SIMON LASHMAR
Mark Read
Adam Hemsworth
Graham Booty
Steve Churchyard
lan Toal
Andy Low
Kieran Feltham
Billie Burroughs
Tom Metcalf
Ben Molloy
WILLIAM EDWARDS
Tom Hyde

Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet

Club
H90J
Benfleet RC
Barking RR
H90J
H90J
EET
H90J
BILLERICAY
Brentwood
Benfleet RC
Rochford
BILLERICAY
LOSS
H90J
BILLERICAY
Benfleet RC
Brentwood
Benfleet RC
LOSS
LOSS
Castle Point
BILLERICAY
Brentwood
Castle Point
Benfleet RC
Benfleet RC
Rochford
Benfleet RC
Benfleet RC
Benfleet RC
LOSS
LOSS
BILLERICAY
TSE

Position

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168

Name
Mike Hopkins
Kevin Wotton
Steve Turner
David Blockley
Justin Macal
Peter Binns
Gary Rowley
John Nolan
Gary Cardnell
Paul Withyman

LAURENCE HARRISON

Tony Collins
Toby Knight
John Colby

Rob West

Danny Cracknell
Keith Muggleton
Kevin Partridge
Robert Reader
Justin Burton
Andrew Lawrence
David Kail
James Austin
Chris Huggins
Lloyd Richardson
Simon Taylor
Bruce Mail
Justin Harris
Kevin Steed
Barry Hockley
Arran Salmon
Luke Burkett
AARON MANBY
Darren Hutchinson

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Club
Castle Point
Barking RR

LOSS

LOSS
Castle Point
Castle Point

LOSS

LOSS

Dagenham 88
Barking RR
BILLERICAY
H90J
EET
Rochford

LOSS

TSE

EET

TSE

EET
Castle Point

EET
Barking RR
Castle Point

Pitsea

LOSS

LOSS

H90J

Pitsea
Castle Point
Castle Point

LOSS

LOSS
BILLERICAY

TSE



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

BARRY WELDON
Aaron Gosling

ANTHONY MOORE

Joe Stacey
ANDY WRIGHT
Sean McFarlane
Stuart Watson
Todd Harding
Kieran Neary
LLOYD MILES
Ben Horsburgh
Pete Stalley
Roy Harwood
Daniel Jaycock
Jerry Bethel
James Simmons
lan Pike

PETER TULLETT
Martin Palmer
Terry Allen
Chris Webster
Brian Longman
James Burns
Lewis Calcutt
lan O'Neill

Tom Anderson
MATT STENNING
lan George
David Cox

Ben Brooks
Matt Rivers
James Lowndes
Simon Theobald
Michael Dunn
Phil Nippard
Jonathan Wyatt

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

BILLERICAY
Castle Point
BILLERICAY
Barking RR
BILLERICAY
LOSS
Benfleet RC
Rochford
Castle Point
BILLERICAY
Rochford
Benfleet RC
Benfleet RC
Brentwood
LOSS
TSE
Benfleet RC
BILLERICAY
EET
Brentwood
Rochford
TSE
LOSS
TSE
Brentwood
TSE
BILLERICAY
EET
EET
EET
LOSS
Barking RR
TSE
Rochford
Rochford
EET

26.33
26.46
26.50
26.50
26.54
26.55
26.56
26.57
27.03
27.04
27.18
27.25
27.26
27.31
27.36
27.42
27.46
27.49
27.50
27.53
27.56
27.57
27.58
28.06
28.10
28.11
28.16
28.17
28.20
28.22
28.25
28.29
28.31
28.34
28.37
28.44

169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204

Phil Baker
Michael Haylett
Wally James

lan Hart

Rob Downward
Dave Everett
Darren Radford
Andy Pearson
Simon Evans
Barry Kay

David Beatty
Joaquin Polo
Scott Mangham
Clive Barrow
Tim Rumble
Roger Winston
RICKY LEE
Martin Victory
Derek Page
James Griffith
Dave Joy

Perry Tidbury
Robert Kleider
Frank Schubert
Andrew Housego
Luke Bonham
David Dutton
IAN BARTON
lan Walker
Manji Gami
Mark Colquhoun
Martin England
Darren Wayland
Tony Gray
KEITH WALKER
Michael Robinson

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

TSE
LOSS
LOSS

Castle Point
LOSS
Rochford
H90J
Rochford
Castle Point
Rochford
Pitsea

H90J
LOSS
H90J

Castle Point
H90J
BILLERICAY
Castle Point
Castle Point
LOSS
Rochford

H90J

EET
H90J
H90J

Castle Point
Rochford
BILLERICAY
Castle Point
Dagenham 88
Castle Point
Castle Point

H90J
H90J

BILLERICAY
H90J

34.45
34.47
34.56
35.00
35.14
35.15
35.17
35.24
35.28
35.31
35.37
35.43
35.44
35.46
35.49
35.51
35.57
36.06
36.12
36.15
36.24
36.25
36.42
36.46
36.58
37.04
37.05
37.09
37.12
37.17
37.30
37.32
37.42
38.05
38.11
38.21



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106

Mark Blee
Richard Bonham
Phil Olson

Joel Denning
Adam Lysons
Allen Burridge
Trevor Cooper
Rick Wade
Richard Jones
Jeff Webster
Matt Barrett
Anthony Moon
Ray Brooks
Matthew Aitken
Joshua Leak
Peter Salmon
Brian Venton
Neal Marlow
Jonathan Maskell
Lukasz Sacharzewski
Matibini Matibini
Paul Thornton
Colin Andrews
Rory Burr
Samuel Hill
Andrew Morris
Alan Butler

Guy Hildreth
Peter Kerr
STEVE FOGGO
Phil Priest
TERRY KNIGHTLY
Daniel Lethby
Marc Outten
Gary Flint

Alex Childs

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

LOSS
Castle Point
Brentwood
Dagenham 88
LOSS
Rochford
Barking RR
Castle Point
Benfleet RC
Dagenham 88
LOSS
Castle Point
EET
EET
TSE
Dagenham 88
Benfleet RC
LOSS
EET
LOSS
LOSS
TSE
Rochford
Barking RR
EET
Pitsea
Brentwood
H90J
LOSS
BILLERICAY
LOSS
BILLERICAY
EET
Rochford
H90J
LOSS

28.46
28.47
28.50
28.51
28.54
28.56
28.59
28.59
29.04
29.06
29.08
29.10
29.18
29.19
29.20
29.22
29.28
29.32
29.34
29.36
29.42
29.45
29.46
29.49
29.57
29.59
30.02
30.09
30.13
30.14
30.15
30.16
30.24
30.25
30.26
30.27

205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240

Clive Bailey
Ingo Dierkschnieder
Micheal Pegnall
Gary Walsh
Steve Kilcoyne
Gareth Smith
Mike Hayward
Steve Constantinou
Ron Seddon
JIM ROURKE
Mike Williams
John Wood
Mark Collins
Chris Ruffle
Nehal Patel
Martin Mason
Andrew Gwilliam
Tom Webster
Brian Butcher
Leslie Jay

Peter Bates
Barry Culling
David Mullender
Craig Groom
Jason Li

Ryan Fox
Daniel Ayling
Ty McKeown
Daniel Plawiak
Ben Ing

Nic Rivers

Ray Mongahan
Brian Slade
Gavin Davies
Nick McCullagh
Peter Osborne

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Rochford
Pitsea
Dagenham88
LOSS
Rochford
Castle Point
Castle Point
H90J
H90J
BILLERICAY
Pitsea
LOSS
Castle Point
Rochford
Barking RR
Barking RR
Barking RR
Rochford
Castle Point
Barking RR
Pitsea
Barking RR
Pitsea
Barking RR
Barking RR
Castle Point
Castle Point
Castle Point
Barking RR
EET
LOSS
LOSS
H90J
Pitsea
Castle Point
Rochford

38.22
38.28
38.40
38.41
38.49
38.55
39.00
39.09
39.30
39.36
39.46
39.50
39.59
40.21
40.36
40.38
40.54
41.03
41.04
41.08
41.09
41.22
41.26
41.38
41.47
41.49
41.57
42.01
42.01
42.08
42.26
42.27
42.31
42.38
43.04
43.13



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

lan Wilson

Colin Dunn

Guy Toynton

John Rozee
Freddy Casselas
COLIN WHITE
Michael Turrington
Cliff King

Adam Edwards
Graeme Edwards
Scott Thrush
GRANT ENGLAND
James Price

Mark Samuels
James Macnish Porter
Paul Agastina
Mike Grout

lan Booker

Simon Norris
David Harding
Martin Orford
Martin page

Rob Newton

Mo Toki

Peter Harley

John Sweeney
Andy Debnam
David Ward

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Rochford
Castle Point
Rochford
H90J
TSE
BILLERICAY
LOSS
Castle Point
Rochford
Castle Point
LOSS
BILLERICAY
Pitsea
LOSS
Brentwood
Pitsea
EET

LOSS
LOSS
Pitsea

Dagenham 88
Dagenham 88
EET
Castle Point
Castle Point
LOSS

30.42
30.43
30.49
30.50
30.54
30.59
31.01
31.02
31.03
31.10
31.18
31.20
31.26
31.29
31.30
31.34
31.35
31.39
31.46
31.47
31.49
31.55
31.56
32.00
32.12
32.13
32.22
32.28

241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267

David Walker
Steve Mcdonald
Tim Ketterer
Trevor Hand
Mark Armitage
Henry Monaghan
Anthony Maughn
Keith Monaghan
Steve Sheekey
Keith Dorrington
Greg Adams
Andy Chaplin

Lee Kyson

Terry Corti
Christopher Horton
Rob Courtier
Chris Thomas
ERNIE EASTERBY
Kresh Veerasamy
Mick Kennedy
Mike Jeffery
Hadley Grant
Mick Grant

DAVE GODFREY
Ron Dobie

Ken Summerfield
Mick Ball

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

LOSS
Pitsea
LOSS
EET
LOSS
H90J
Barking RR
H90J
H90J
Castle Point
Barking RR
Pitsea
H90J
H90J
Castle Point
Barking RR
H90J
BILLERICAY
Barking RR
Pitsea
LOSS

Barking RR
BILLERICAY
H90J
Barking RR
Barking RR

44.35
44.52
44.56
45.10
45.31
45.43
45.54
46.27
46.54
48.05
48.41
48.43
49.36
49.41
51.21
52.02
52.16
53.04
53.09
54.28
55.20
55.20
55.23
55.44
59.23
59.38
59.57
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Women's results

Name
Sarah Worley
Claire Baglin
Eleanor Johnson
Sarah Jeffery
Sinead Clark
Hannah Linehan
Andrea Hughes
Eloise Smith
Kathleen Short
Samantha Cone
Stephanie Migliorini
Hollie Boyd
Abbi-May Walters
Sally Baker
Jacqui Watson
Stephanie Philips
Barbara Aldridge
Katie Wilkinson
Nicola Evans
Maxine Brown
Katie Spicer
Ruth Havis
Charlotte Allen
Hayley Case
Christina Edwards
Rachel Riggs
Lisa James
Tina Golubeva
Sarah Friel
Helen Kidgell
Nina Barrett
Nicky Steadman
Charlotte Olson
Emma Hatcher

Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Club
Billericay
Billericay

LOSS
LOSS
Benfleet RC
Rochford
LOSS
Brentwood
Brentwood
LOSS
LOSS
LOSS
Benfleet RC
TSE
Benfleet RC

H90J

Billericay
Benfleet RC
Benfleet RC
Barking RR

LOSS
Billericay
LOSS
Pitsea
Castle Point
LOSS
Brentwood
Pitsea
Barking RR
LOSS
Brentwood
Brentwood
Brentwood
Brentwood

Position

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Name
Laura Hemsworth
Debbie Harper
Nicola Chitticks
Lisa Westwick
Linda Dutton
Melissa Gilmour
Rosina Salmon
Susie Warren
Teresa Flannigan
Cristina Cooper
Lorraine Heal
Debbie Priest
Vivienne Churnside
Amelia Howe
Veronica Barikor
Gillian Harrison
Helen Williams
Jo Harding
Alison Clifford
Pat Green
Alison Dunn
Natalie Traylen
Dawn Blake
Sarah Hemsworth
Isobel Pinedo-Borobio
Jackie Frewin
Lynn Rivers
Beverley Markham
Jan Steed
Jackie Woodroffe
Hazel Winston
Karen Batt
Emma O'Shea
Beverley Eagles

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Club
Castle Point
Castle Point

Pitsea

LOSS

Rochford

H90J

Dagenham 88

H90J

EET
Barking RR
Castle Point

LOSS
Castle Point

LOSS
Barking RR

Pitsea

Pitsea

Rochford

H90J

TSE

LOSS
Barking RR
Barking RR
Castle Point
Barking RR

Dagenham 88

LOSS
Castle Point
Castle Point

Brentwood

H90J

Castle Point
Dagenham 88
Dagenham 88



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Leah Brook
Leanna Romano
Fiona Walker
Tracey Bradley
Heidi Nevin

Zoe Storrar

Lian Simmonds
JOANNE LING
CHRIE DEACON
Jo Phelps

Gail Alexander
Lian Simmonds
Clare Hills

June Freed
Anna Meggitt
Anne Gunn

Tina Reeve
Hannah Horsburgh
Rebecca Clay
Jennifer Akroyd
Deborah Hall
Hannah Sheikh
Kerry Slesser
NINA WU
Rahana Islam
EmmaDudman
Carol Drake
Julia McCracken
Laura Harding
Gemma Higgs
Tania Hagan
Faye Spooner
Rosie Fforde
Emma Bolton
Emma Flin

Kate Pettit

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Barking RR
H90J
LOSS

Castle Point

Benfleet RC
LOSS

Rochford
Billericay
Billericay
EET
LOSS
Rochford

Brentwood

Castle Point
EET
LOSS
LOSS

Rochford
Castle Point
Dagenham 88
EET
Dagenham 88
LOSS
BILLERICAY
Dagenham 88
Dagenham 88
LOSS

Castle Point
H90J
Pitsea
LOSS

Barking RR

Barking RR
H90J
EET
H90J

34.15
34.20
34.32
34.44
34.46
34.55
34.58
35.05
35.13
35.29
35.32
35.33
35.37
35.56
36.03
36.04
36.21
36.26
36.29
36.30
36.32
36.36
36.38
36.51
36.57
36.59
37.01
37.02
37.40
37.45
37.56
37.59
38.07
38.12
38.13
38.18

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Timi Veerasamy
Sally McKeown
Theresa Philips
Janet Head
Kerry Wilson
Jess Ellis

Rabea Begum
Lorraine Hilton
Joanne Reeves
Maria Brill

Debs Sully
Cheryl Wilson
Michelle Roberts
Ellen McPhilips
Heather Brown
Kay Gill

Maria Yarnold
Hannah McArthur
Alison Fryatt
Claire Downham
Samantha Evans
Gillian Victory
Julie Gillender
Chantelle Pasquale
Mellisa Lowndes
Kerry Housego
Nikki Cranmer
Josey Hughes
Lesley Edbrook
Laura Dobie
Jordan Kemp
Val McCullagh
Jayne Hayward
Chloe West
Denise Woolston
Linda Bates

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet

Dagenham 88
LOSS
LOSS
Pitsea

Rochford
LOSS
Barking RR
Dagenham 88
Castle Point
H90J
Rochford
Pitsea
LOSS
LOSS
Rochford
Castle Point
Brentwood
Brentwood
Barking RR
LOSS
Castle Point
Castle Point
Barking RR
EET
Barking RR
H90J
Barking RR
H90J
Rochford
H90J
EET
Castle Point
Castle Point
LOSS

Dagenham 88
Pitsea

45.41
45.52
45.54
45.59
46.11
46.12
46.25
46.33
46.50
46.52
46.54
47.32
47.43
47.45
48.00
48.09
48.35
48.48
49.15
49.35
49.40
50.06
50.25
50.58
51.52
51.59
52.14
52.15
52.18
52.41
52.59
53.21
53.25
54.39
55.32
55.59



71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

Debbie Dunn
Victoria Hopkins

Jo Pearce

LESLEY SMART
Lauren Guichard
Tina Burton

Vicki Calleja
Denise Kemp
Alison Hall

Sandra Dalton
Charlotte Owen
Emma Beardsell
Bridgette Bradley
Collette Toal

Lara Harradine
Angela Smith

Tracy Hooper

Julia Summers
Kairen Hart
CHLOE WHITE

Mel Green

Sara Pentel

Leilah McClay
Debra Jean-Baptiste
Jane Swanson
Caroline O' Haire
Jacqui Knowles
Catherine Patterson
KATHY SCOURFIELD
Lynne Wade

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Vet

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Castle Point
EET
Pitsea
BILLERICAY
Rochford
Castle Point
Brentwood
EET
LOSS
H90J
Barking RR
Rochford
Rochford
Rochford
H90J
Pitsea
Rochford
LOSS
Castle Point
BILLERICAY
H90J
Rochford
LOSS

Dagenham 88
TSE
Rochford
LOSS
BILLERICAY
H90J

38.21
38.27
38.29
38.36
38.46
39.01
39.03
39.12
39.18
39.24
39.25
39.28
39.31
39.33
39.42
39.46
39.47
39.55
39.59
40.14
40.31
40.33
40.45
40.46
40.50
41.09
41.12
41.13
41.14
41.19

171
172
173
174
175

Clair Medhurst

Jacqui Elliott

Shelley Edmeades

Ronnie Waller

Natilie Summers

Vet
Vet
Vet
Vet

Rochford
Dagenham 88
Rochford
Dagenham 88
Dagenham 88

56.25
57.43
58.41
66.52
67.21
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